




   Page 2 of  2 
 

TracStar 28 CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY 
 
 

Parts List 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
ITEM    PART NO.      QTY.                                             DESCRIPTION  
________________________________________________________________________________ 

T800400.DOC REV. A   12/12/00  

 
NOTES: 
 

1. REMOVE PLUG FROM PORT TXB AND REPLACE WITH ITEM 7 ADL1401 
TRANSDUCER CONNECTOR FITTING KIT FOR COMBO ASSEMBLIES. 

 



DRAWING REVISION HISTORY LISTING

PART NO: T800400
DESCRIPTION: TracStar 28 CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

APPR. REV DATE BY DESCRIPTION OF REVISION
TLW   -- 10/24/00 RLE ADDED ITEM #8 T801002 PLUMBING SCHEMATIC TO ALL

ASSEMBLIES & REVISED DESCRIPTION ON ITEM #1 T801001
FROM HYDRAULIC/PLUMBING SCHEMATIC TO HYDRAULIC
SCHEMATIC. HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS & PLUMBING
COMPONENTS ARE NOW ON SEPARATE DRAWINGS.

TLW A 12/12/00 BWW ADDED NOTE 1 TO REPLACE PLUG IN PORT TXB WITH ITEM 7 ADL1401.
UPDATED DRAWING TO SHOW LOCATION OF ADL1401 WITH FLAG
NOTE 1 FOR CLARITY.







DRAWING REVISION HISTORY LISTING

PART NO: T801001
DESCRIPTION: TracStar 28 CARRIAGE HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

APPR. REV DATE BY DESCRIPTION OF REVISION
TLW A 10/24/00 RLE REVISED TO CALLOUT HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS ONLY, PLUMBING

COMPONENTS ARE NOW ON NEW DRAWING T801000 SHEET 2.
THIS WAS DONE SO THAT HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS & PLUMBING
COMPONENTS COULD BE PURCHASED AS SEPARATE PACKAGES.

DWP B 12/08/00 MLM REMOVED ITEM-10(816330), & 11(816331). NO LONGER NEEDED.





   Page 1 of  1 
 

TracStar 28 CARRIAGE PLUMBING SCHEMATIC 
 
 

Parts List 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
ITEM    PART NO.           QTY.                                             DESCRIPTION  
________________________________________________________________________________ 

T801002 REV. C 2/12/02  

 
 T801002  ASSEMBLY  
1 MFI00094 1 1/4NPT X 2-1/2 LG. XHS NIPPLE 
2 MFL00041           3FT 1-1/2 HOSE SLEEVE 
 
 AT801002  TracStar 28 CARRIAGE PLUMBING FITTING KIT 
10 MFC00004 3 6MSAE PLUG 
11 MFH00032 1 DUST CAP 
12 MFH00043 1 3/8FSAE QUICK DISCONNECT COUPLER 
12 MFH00044 1 3/8FSAE QUICK DISCONNECT NIPPLE 
14 MFA00001 4 1”MPT PLUG 
15 MFQ00035 1 6MSL/6MSAE LG ELBOW 
16 MFQ00010 1 6MSL/6MSAE ELBOW 45 
17 MFQ00011 3 6MSL/6MSAE ADAPTER 
18 MFQ00024 1 1/8" TEST PORT NIPPLE X 6FSL 
19 MFQ00025 1 4MSL/4FSL/4MSL SWIVEL TEE 
20 MFQ00026 3 4MSL/4FSL SWIVEL ELBOW 
21 MFQ00033 4 4MSL/4MPT X 4" LG NIPPLE 
22 MFQ00028 1 4MSL/4MSL/4FSL SWIVEL TEE 
23 MFA00011 1 4FPT/4FPT ELBOW 45 
  
 AT801001  TracStar 28 CARRIAGE HOSE KIT 
50 SLABBCD031 1 HOSE ASSY OAL 31" 
51 SLABBED024 1 HOSE ASSY OAL 24" 
52 SLADBDB015 1 HOSE ASSY OAL 15" 
53 SLBEDJD027 2 HOSE ASSY OAL 27" 
54 SLABBDB014 1 HOSE ASSY OAL 14" 
 
 
NOTES: 
 

1. FOR ITEMS 10 THRU 23 ORDER KIT NUMBER AT801002.   
2. FOR ITEMS 50 AND LARGER ORDER KIT NUMBER AT801001. 
3. FOR ITEMS 11, 15, AND 18 ORDER KIT NUMBER ADL1401. 

   



DRAWING REVISION HISTORY LISTING

PART NO: T801002
DESCRIPTION: TracStar 28 CARRIAGE PLUMBING SCHEMATIC

APPR. REV DATE BY DESCRIPTION OF REVISION
dwp ---- 11/20/00 MLM CHANGED FROM MFQ00027(4MSL/4MSAE) TO MFQ00033

(4MSL/4MPT).
DWP ---- 11/28/00 MLM CHANGED FROM MFQ00006 (8MSL/8MSAE ELBOW) TO MFQ00035

(6MSL/6MSAE LG ELBOW).
DWP A 12/08/00 MLM ADDED (1-1/2 HOSE SLEEVE). MOVED HOSES TO BOTTOM OF MANIFOLD.

(T1 & P1 TO T & P) TO MATCH AS MADE CONDITION.
SWB B 12/13/00 TLW RENUMBERED TO SEPARATE CARRIAGE PLUMBING FITTING KIT &

CARRIAGE HOSE KIT COMPONENTS TO ENABLE PURCHASING TO BUY
KITS SEPARATELY.

MLM C 2/12/02 ALK CORRECTED CALL OUTS FOR "FIXED" AND "MOVABLE" CARRIAGE. THEY
WERE BACKWARDS.





  Page 1 of 2 
 

TracStar 28 JAW SET ASSEMBLY 
 

PARTS LIST 
 
________________________________________________________________________ 
ITEM PART NO.  QTY DESCRIPTION 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 

T801301.DOC REV A 09/27/00 

  T801301  ASSEMBLY 
 1 848506 1 DIPS LOWER INNER HYDRAULIC JAW 
 2 848507 1 DIPS LOWER OUTER HYDRAULIC JAW 
 3 848504 1 DIPS LOWER INNER FIXED JAW 
 4 848505 1 DIPS LOWER OUTER FIXED JAW 
 5 848602 4 DIPS UPPER JAW 
 6 801701 4 PAD 
 7 803901 4 EYE BOLT 
 8 808501 4 CLAMP PIVOT PIN 
 9 814301 1 CARRIAGE SUPPORT PLATE 
 10 849501 1 MANIFOLD MOUNTING BRACKET WELDMENT 
 11  
 12 T802601 2 OUTER FIXED JAW BRACE 
 13 T801501 1 TracStar 28 FACER PIVOT SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
 14 839501 2 KNOB 
 15 839601 2 SHOULDER SCREW 
 16 A829101 4 CLAMP KNOB ASSEMBLY  
 17 MAB00063 8 3/8-16 NC X 3/4" LG. HHCS 
 18 MAB00076 2 3/8-16 NC X 2-1/4" LG. HHCS GR 8 
 19 MAG00002 4 #10-24 NC X 3/8" LG. SHSS, HALF DOG PT.  
    W/LOCKING PATCH NYLON STRIP 
 20 MAH00141 4 5/16-18 NC X 3/4" LG. FHSCS SS 
 21  
 22 MAN00001 8 #10-24 NC X 3/8" LG. FHSCS SS 
 23 MAN00003 4 1/2-13 NC X 3" LG. SHCS SS 
 24 MBE00007 8 3/8" LOCK WASHER 
 25 MBE00021 4 1/2" INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER 
 26 MBG00001 4 3/8" TYPE ’AN’ FLT WASHER STL PL 
 27  
 28 MCE00002 16 1/4" DIA X 2.00" GRIP DETENT PIN 
 29 MCE00006 4 1/2" DIA X 2.00" GRIP DETENT PIN 
 30 MJL00018 1 3/8" LONG ARM HEX KEY 
 31 MAB00077     2  3/8-16NC X 1" LG HHCS GR8 STL PL 
 32  
 33 807201 4 8” IPS/DIPS MASTER UPPER/LOWER INSERT  
 34 807202 4 8” IPS/DIPS MASTER UPPER INSERT MOD. 
 
 
 
 



  Page 2 of 2 
 

TracStar 28 JAW SET ASSEMBLY 
 

PARTS LIST 
 
________________________________________________________________________ 
ITEM PART NO.  QTY DESCRIPTION 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 

T801301.DOC REV A 09/27/00 

 
NOTES: 
 
1.  INSTALL WITH HIGH TEMPERATURE ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND. 
2.  INSTALL WITH THREAD LOCKING COMPOUND. 
 



DRAWING REVISION HISTORY LISTING

PART NO: T801301
DESCRIPTION: TracStar 28 JAW SET ASSEMBLY

APPR. REV DATE BY DESCRIPTION OF REVISION
DWP A 9/27/00 RLE REMOVED ITEM #11 816342, #21 MAE00092, #27 MBH00043, #32

MJQ00259 & REMOVED NOTE #3. ITEM #11 816342, #32 MJQ00259 & NOTE
#3 MOVED TO T1200201 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY.





  Page 1 of 1 
 

TracStar 28 FACER PIVOT SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
 

T801501.DOC REV. D 10/29/01 

 
PARTS LIST 

 
________________________________________________________________________ 
ITEM PART NO.            QTY DESCRIPTION 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 
  T801501  Assembly 
 1 T801802 1 FACER ATTACHMENT ARM 
 2 T801901 1 FACER PIVOT SHAFT 
 3 T802101 1 FACER STOP ROD 
 4 T802001 1 FACER TIE ARM WELDMENT 
 5  
 6 T802201 1 FACER PIVOT SHAFT SPRING 
 7 815602 3 FACER PIVOT SHAFT SPRING WASHER 
 8 MAC00055 2 1/4-20NC X 1 LG SHCS STL PL. 
 9 MDM00035 2 LINEAR BALL BEARING 
 10 MDL00045 2 SEAL 
 11 MAB00134 1 1/4-20NC x 5/8 LG HHCS STL. PL. 
 12 MBE00005 1 1/4 REGULAR SPLIT LOCK WASHER STL. PL. 
 13 MBG00001 1 3/8 TYPE ‘AN’ FLAT WASHER STL. PL. 
 14 T804201 1 FACER ATTACHMENT ARM BOLT 
 15 836401 1 ROD BOOT  
 16 MFD00049 2 HOSE CLAMP 
 17 MCB00006 1 EXTERNAL SNAP RING 
  
 
NOTES: 
 

1. INSTALL WITH LOCTITE PRIMER T AND LOCTITE 680. ALLOW 30 MIN. 
TO CURE. 

2. INSTALL SEAL IN JAWS AS SHOWN TO ACT AS WIPERS. 
3. INSTALL WITH #242 LOCTITE. 

. 
 
 



DRAWING REVISION HISTORY LISTING

PART NO: T801501
DESCRIPTION: TracStar 28 FACER PIVOT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

APPR. REV DATE BY DESCRIPTION OF REVISION
BWJ A 9/25/00 BWW ADDED ITEMS #15 836401 ROD BOOT & #16 MFD00049 HOSE CLAMP.

CHANGED ITEM #8 FROM MAC00056 TO MAC00055, QTY 2.
DWP B 11/17/00 MLM REVISED ITEM 1 WAS T801803 REPLACED BY T801802. CHANGED TO A

CASTED ARM.
DWP C 12/1/00 MLM REVISED ITEM #11 FROM MAB00006 TO MAB00134(1/4-20NCx 5/8LG HHCS)

ADDED 8-3/8 DIM. TO FACER STOP.
DWP D 10/29/01 RLE REMOVED ITEM #5 MJQ00358 QTY. (1), REVISED ITEM #7 815602

FROM QTY. (2) TO QTY. (3), REVISED ITEM #10 MDL00045 FROM
QTY. (4) TO QTY. (2) & ADDED ITEM #17 MCB00006 QTY. (1). CHANGE
MADE TO LOWER COST & SIMPLIFY ASSEMBLY.


